STATE OF CALIFORNIA “ FU LLY EXEC UTE D"
STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

[ ] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages | AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

¥ 16-T4153 2
| REGISTRATION NUMBER |

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agenéyiand Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

Department of Toxic Substances Control
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

Los Angeles Trade Technical College

2. The term of this
7 Agreement is July 18,2016 through August 30, 2019
3. The maximum amount of this $1,024,870.00
Agreement after this amendmentis:  One Million, Twenty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars and Zero

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

Agreement number 16-T4153 is hereby amended to extend the term end date to August 30, 2019. The total
amount of the Agreement shall not exceed $1,024,870.00.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services

Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

Los Angeles Trade Technical College

BY (A ufhon‘zmi’gfzﬂre} % DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

= _ £/2< /g ~ APPROVED

PRIW"AND TITLE F‘PWNG 4 '
rank

La , President

ADDRESS erL l 8 2019
400 W Washington Blvd :
Los Angeles, CA 90015 OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES l

DEPT, OF GENERAL SERVICES
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

!

AGENCY NAME

Department of Toxic Substances Control

BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
o - ol L
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OR/RERSON SIGNING

Jessica Heinz, Procurement and Contracting Officer

ADDRESS
1001 I Street, P.O. Box 806, Sacramento, CA 95812-0806




